
Manufacturer : Karex Industries Sdn. Bhd.  
PTD.7906 & 7907, Taman Pontian Jaya,Bt. 34, Jalan 
Johor, 82000 Pontian, Johor Darul Takzim, Malaysia.

GB - USER INSTRUCTIONS
Check the expiration date on the wrapper before use. Tear the wrapper open from the serrated 
edge and carefully remove the wings and the condom.

1. Position the condom over the head of the erect penis with the logo on the wings facing 
upwards.
2. Push both wings down using one or two hands to unroll the condom as far as it will go.
3. Remove the wings from the condom by turning them away from the body at the point 
where the wings join. The condom is now ready for use.

Caution: If the condom starts to roll up during use, roll it back down immediately. If it comes of, 
stop immediately and put a new condom on.
Remove the condom: Soon after ejaculation, and while the penis is still erect, hold the condom at 
the base of the penis and carefully withdraw.
Throw the condom and the wings into the bin, not the toilet, after use.

NL - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Controleer vóór gebruik de uiterste gebruiksdatum op de folie.  Scheur de folie open bij een 
inkeping en neem de vleugels met het condoom er voorzichtig uit.

1. Plaats de vleugels met condoom op de top van de stijve penis met het logo dat op de 
vleugels is afgebeeld naar boven gericht. 
2. Duw beide vleugels met één of twee handen naar beneden om het condoom af te rollen. Rol 
het condoom zover mogelijk af.
3. Verwijder de vleugels van het condoom door ze van het lichaam weg te draaien langs het 
punt waar de vleugels met elkaar verbonden zijn. Het condoom is nu klaar voor gebruik. 

Let op: Als het condoom tijdens gebruik oprolt, rol het dan meteen weer naar beneden. Als het 
condoom tijdens gebruik van de penis afglijdt, stop dan onmiddellijk en doe een nieuw condoom 
om.
Condoom afdoen: Houd het condoom na de zaadlozing bij de rand vast en trek de penis terug 
voordat deze verslapt. Verwijder het condoom voorzichtig en gooi het gebruikte condoom en de 
vleugels in de vuilnisbak, niet in het toilet.

DE - GEBRAUChSANWEISUNG
Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung das Haltbarkeitsdatum auf der Folie. Öffnen Sie die Folie bei 
der Einkerbung und entnehmen Sie vorsichtig die Flügel mit dem Kondom.

1. Positionieren Sie die Flügel mit dem Kondom auf der Spitze des erigierten Penis so, dass das 
Logo, das auf den Flügeln abgebildet ist, nach oben weist. 
2. Drücken Sie mit einer oder beiden Händen beide Flügel nach unten, um das Kondom so weit 
wie möglich abzurollen.
3. Entfernen Sie die Flügel des Kondoms, indem Sie sie entlang der Stelle, an der die Flügel 
miteinander verbunden sind, vom Körper wegdrehen. Das Kondom kann jetzt verwendet 
werden. 

Achtung: Wenn sich das Kondom während der Verwendung aufrollt, rollen Sie es sofort wieder 
ab. Falls das Kondom während der Verwendung vom Penis abrutscht, sollten Sie den Geschlechts-
verkehr sofort unterbrechen und ein neues Kondom anlegen.
Kondom entfernen: Halten Sie das Kondom nach dem Samenerguss am Rand fest und ziehen Sie 
den Penis heraus, bevor er erschlafft. Entfernen Sie das Kondom vorsichtig und werfen Sie das 
verwendete Kondom und die Flügel in den Abfalleimer, nicht in die Toilette.

FR - MODE D’EMpLOI
Contrôlez la date de péremption sur l’emballage avant utilisation. Ouvrez l’emballage à l’endroit 
de l’encoche et retirez avec précaution le préservatif par les ailes.

1. Placez les ailes et le préservatif sur le haut du pénis dur, le logo représenté sur les ailes dirigé 
vers le haut. 
2. Poussez les deux ailettes à une ou deux mains vers le bas pour dérouler le préservatif.  . 
Déroulez-le le plus loin possible.
3. Enlevez les ailes du préservatif en les séparant du corps en les faisant pivoter à l’endroit où 
elles sont reliées entre elles. Le préservatif est maintenant prêt à l’emploi. 

Attention: Si le préservatif s’enroule lors de l’utilisation, déroulez-le de nouveau immédiatement 
vers l’arrière. Si le préservatif glisse du pénis lors de l’utilisation, arrêtez immédiatement et placez 
un nouveau préservatif.
Enlevez le préservatif: Maintenez le préservatif par le côté après éjaculation et retirez le pénis 
avant qu’il ne ramollisse. Enlevez le préservatif avec précaution et jetez le préservatif usagé et les 
ailes dans la poubelle, et non dans les toilettes.

E - INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Antes de utilizar, compruebe la fecha de caducidad en el envoltorio. Abra el envoltorio rasgándolo 
por el extremo dentado y extraiga las alas y el preservativo con cuidado.

1. Coloque el preservativo sobre el glande del pene erecto con el logotipo de las alas hacia 
arriba.

2. Empuje las dos alas hacia abajo utilizando una o dos manos para desenrollar el preservativo 
todo lo que pueda.
3. Extraiga las alas del preservativo separándolas del cuerpo por el lugar en el que las alas se 
juntan. El preservativo ya está listo para su uso.

Precaución: si el preservativo comienza a enrollarse hacia arriba mientras se utiliza, desenról-
lelo inmediatamente hacia abajo de nuevo. Si el preservativo se sale, pare inmediatamente y 
colóquese uno nuevo.
Cómo quitar el preservativo: inmediatamente después de la eyaculación y mientras el pene 
todavía se encuentra erecto, sujete el preservativo por la base del pene y retírelo con cuidado. 
Una vez utilizado, tire el preservativo y las alas a la basura, no en el inodoro.

IT - ISTRUZIONI D’USO
Prima dell’uso, controllare la data di scadenza sulla confezione. Aprire la confezione ed estrarre 
con cura le alette e il preservativo.

1. Posizionare il preservativo sulla punta del pene eretto, col logo sulle alette rivolto verso l’alto.
2. Premere entrambe le alette verso il basso, usando una o due mani per srotolare il preserva-
tivo fino alla lunghezza desiderata.
3. Rimuovere le alette dal preservativo tirandole via nel punto in cui si uniscono. Ora il pre-
servativo è pronto per essere usato.

Attenzione: Se il preservativo inizia ad arrotolarsi durante l’uso, srotolarlo immediatamente. Se si 
sfila, interrompere immediatamente il rapporto e indossarne uno nuovo.
Togliere il preservativo: Appena dopo l’eiaculazione, e mentre il pene è ancora in erezione, tenere 
il preservativo alla base del pene e rimuoverlo attentamente.
Dopo l’uso, buttare il preservativo e le alette nella pattumiera, non nel WC.

pT - INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
Verifique a data de caducidade indicada no invólucro antes de utilizar o preservativo. Rasgue o 
invólucro pelo picotado e remova cuidadosamente as abas e o preservativo.

1. Posicione o preservativo sobre a cabeça do pénis ereto com o logótipo nas abas virado para 
cima.
2. Empurre as duas abas para baixo utilizando uma ou as duas mãos para desenrolar o 
preservativo até ao fim.
3. Remova as abas do preservativo afastando-as do corpo no ponto em que se juntam. O 
preservativo está pronto a ser utilizado.

Cuidado: Se o preservativo começar a enrolar durante a utilização, desenrole-o imediatamente. 
Se sair, interrompa imediatamente e coloque um novo preservativo.
Remova o preservativo: Logo a seguir à ejaculação e enquanto o pénis ainda está ereto, segure o 
preservativo na base do pénis e retire-o cuidadosamente.
Depois de utilizado, deite o preservativo e as abas num recipiente do lixo e não na sanita.

pL - INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA
Przed użyciem sprawdź datę ważności na opakowaniu. Rozerwij opakowanie przy nacięciu oraz 
ostrożnie wyjmij skrzydełka wraz z prezerwatywą.

1. Załóż skrzydełka z prezerwatywą na czubek penisa w stanie wzwodu w taki sposób, aby logo 
znajdujące się na skrzydełkach było skierowane do góry. 
2. Aby rozwinąć prezerwatywę, zsuń oba skrzydełka jedną ręką albo obiema rękami w dół. 
Rozwiń prezerwatywę do końca.
3. Zdejmij z prezerwatywy skrzydełka, odginając je od ciała w kierunku punktu, w którym 
skrzydełka łączą się ze sobą. Prezerwatywa jest teraz gotowa do użycia. 

Uwaga: Jeżeli podczas używania prezerwatywa się zwinie, natychmiast ponownie ją rozwiń. Jeśli 
podczas używania prezerwatywa zsunie się z penisa, natychmiast przerwij stosunek i załóż nową.
Zdejmowanie prezerwatywy: Po wytrysku przytrzymaj prezerwatywę przy nasadzie i wycofaj 
penisa, zanim zaniknie wzwód. Ostrożnie zdejmij prezerwatywę i wyrzuć ją wraz ze skrzydełkami 
do kosza na śmieci – nie do toalety. 

RU - ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ
Перед использованием проверьте срок годности, указанный на упаковке.Вскройте упаковку, 
используя боковые насечки, и осторожно извлеките крылышки и презерватив.

1. Расположите презерватив на головке полового члена после наступления эрекции 
таким образом, чтобы логотип на крылышках оказался сверху.
2. Опуская крылышки вниз одной или двумя руками, раскатайте презерватив до 
основания полового члена.
3. Снимите крылышки с презерватива, захватив их в точке их соединения. Презерватив 
готов к использованию.

Внимание! Если во время использования презерватив начнет скручиваться, необходимо 
сразу его расправить. Если презерватив соскользнул, необходимо сразу остановиться и 
надеть новый.
Как снять презерватив. После эякуляции аккуратно извлеките эрегированный половой 
член, придерживая презерватив у основания полового члена. После использования 
презерватив и крылышки следует выбрасывать в мусорное ведро (не в унитаз).

LT - NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA
Prieš naudodami patikrinkite ant pakelio nurodytą galiojimo datą. Perplėškite pakelį nuo dantyto 
krašto ir atsargiai išimkite sparnelius bei prezervatyvą.

1. Uždėkite prezervatyvą ant sustandėjusios varpos galvutės, kad logotipas ant sparnelių būtų 
viršuje.
2. Spausdami abu sparnelius viena ar abiem rankomis užmaukite prezervatyvą iki galo.
3. Nuimkite sparnelius nuo prezervatyvo pasukę tame taške, kur jie pritvirtinti. Dabar prezer-
vatyvas parengtas naudojimui.

Dėmesio: jei prezervatyvas ima smukti, nedelsdami jį vėl užmaukite. Jei prezervatyvas nusmuko, iš 
karto nutraukite sueitį ir užsimaukite naują prezervatyvą.
Kaip nusiimti prezervatyvą: netrukus po ejakuliacijos, kol varpa dar sustandėjusi, suimkite 
prezervatyvą prie varpos pagrindo ir atsargiai numaukite. Panaudotą prezervatyvą ir sparnelius 
išmeskite į šiukšlių dėžę, ne į tualetą.

LV - LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA
Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet derīguma datumu uz iepakojuma.
Atplēsiet iepakojumu no robotās malas un uzmanīgi izņemiet spārniņus un prezervatīvu.

1. Novietojiet prezervatīvu virs erektēta dzimumlocekļa tā, lai uz spārniņiem esošais logo būtu 
vērsts uz augšu.
2. Nospiediet abus spārniņus uz leju ar vienu vai abām rokām, lai norullētu prezervatīvu tik 
tālu, cik tas ir iespējams.
3. Noņemiet spārniņus no prezervatīva, savienojuma vietā pagriežot tos savam ķermenim 
pretējā virzienā. Tagad prezervatīvs ir gatavs lietošanai.

Uzmanību! ! Ja lietošanas laikā prezervatīvs sāk rullēties uz augšu, nekavējoties norullējiet to uz 
leju. Ja tas noslīd, nekavējoties uzvelciet citu prezervatīvu.
Prezervatīva noņemšana: uzreiz pēc ejakulācijas un kamēr dzimumloceklis joprojām atrodas 
erekcijas stāvoklī, satveriet prezervatīvu pie dzimumlocekļa pamatnes un uzmanīgi novelciet to. 
Pēc lietošanas izmetiet prezervatīvu un spārniņus atkritumu tvertnē, nevis tualetes podā.

EE - KASUTUSJUhEND
Kontrollige enne kasutamist pakendil märgitud kõlblikkusaega. Rebige pakend sakilisest äärest 
lahti ning eemaldage ettevaatlikult tiivad ja kondoom.

1. Asetage kondoom erigeerunud peenise pea peale nii, et tiibadel olev logo oleks suunatud 
ülespoole.
2. Lükake mõlemad tiivad ühe või kahe käe abil alla ja rullige kondoom lahti nii kaugele kui 
võimalik.
3. Eemaldage tiivad kondoomilt, pöörates neid tiibade ühenduskoha juures kehast eemale. 
Kondoom on nüüd kasutamiseks valmis.

NB: Kui kondoom hakkab kasutamise ajal ülespoole rulluma, rullige see kohe tagasi alla. Kui see 
tuleb maha, peatuge kohe ja paigaldage uus kondoom..
Kondoomi eemaldamine: Varsti pärast ejakulatsiooni ja veel erigeerunud peenise korral hoidke 
kondoomi peenise juure lähedalt kinni ja tõmmake peenis ettevaatlikult vagiinast välja. Pärast 
kasutamist visake kondoom ja tiivad prügikasti, mitte WC-potti.

NO - BRUKSANVISNINGER
Kontroller utløpsdatoen på innpakningen før bruk. Riv omslaget åpent fra den taggete kanten og 
fjern vingene og kondomet forsiktig. 

1. Plasser kondomet over hodet på erigert penis med logoen på vingene vendt oppover. 
2. Skyv begge vingene nedover ved hjelp av én eller to hender for å rulle kondomet så langt 
som mulig. 
3. Fjern vingene fra kondomet ved å skille dem vekk fra hoveddelen på det punktet der vingene 
møtes. Kondomet er nå klart til bruk.

Advarsel: Hvis kondomet begynner å rulle opp under bruk, skal den rulles ned igjen umiddelbart. 
Hvis den kommer av, stopp umiddelbart og sett et nytt kondom på.
Fjern kondomet: Rett etter utløsning, og mens penis fortsatt er stiv, holder du kondomet nederst 
på penis og trekker det forsiktig av.  Kast kondomet og vingene i søppelkassen (ikke i toalettet) 
etter bruk.

SE - ANVÄNDARINSTRUKTIONER
Kontrollera utgångsdatumet på omslaget före användning. Riv upp omslaget från den tandade 
kanten och ta försiktigt fram vingarna och kondomen.

Grab the wings with 
the logo facing up.

Push both wings down 
simultaneously.

Remove the wings 
and have fun ;-)
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For more information, questions or suggestions, 
you can find us here:

www.wingmancondoms.com

facebook.com/wingmancondoms

twitter.com/wingmancondoms

youtube.com.com/thewingmancondom

service@wingmancondoms.com

+31 15 268 26 05

ISO 4074

Wingman Condoms b.v. 
Rotterdamseweg 183C, 2629 HD 
Delft, the Netherlands

1. Placera kondomen över den erigerade penisens huvud med loggan på vingarna riktad uppåt.
2. Dra ned båda vingarna med en hand eller båda händerna och trä på kondomen så långt 
det går.
3. Ta bort vingarna från kondomen genom att vrida dem bort från kroppen vid den punkt där 
de möts. Kondomen är nu klar att använda.

Varning! Om kondomen börja rullas upp under användning, rulla ned den direkt. Om den lossnar 
helt, avbryt omedelbart och sätt på en ny.
Ta bort kondomen: Kort efter utlösning och medan penisen fortfarande är erigerad, ta tag i 
kondomen vid penisroten och dra försiktigt av den. Släng kondomen och vingarna i soporna, inte i 
toaletten, efter användning.

FI - KÄYTTÖOhJEET 
Tarkista viimeinen käyttöpäivämäärä kääreestä ennen käyttöä. Avaa kääre aloittaen sahalaitaisesta 
reunasta ja ota siivet sekä kondomi huolellisesti ulos kääreestä. 

1. Aseta kondomi erektiossa olevan peniksen kärjen päälle siten, että siipien logo on yläpu-
olella.
2. Paina kumpaakin siipeä yhdellä tai kahdella kädellä, jolloin kondomi avautuu mahdollisim-
man pitkälle. 
3. Irrota siivet kondomista kiertämällä niitä poispäin liittymiskohdistaan. Kondomi on nyt 
käyttövalmis. 

Varoitus:  Jos kondomi alkaa rullautua käytön aikana ylöspäin, rullaa se heti takaisin paikoilleen. 
Jos kondomi luiskahtaa pois peniksen päältä, lopeta välittömästi ja aseta uusi kondomi paikoilleen. 
Poista kondomi:  Siemensyöksyn jälkeen, kun penis on edelleen erektiossa, tartu kondomista 
peniksen juuresta ja vedä penis varovasti ulos. Heitä kondomi käytön jälkeen roskakoriin, ei 
vessanpönttöön.

DK - BRUGERVEJLEDNING
Kontroller holdbarhedsdatoen på emballagen før brug. Riv emballagen åben fra den takkede kant, 
og tag forsigtigt vingerne og kondomet ud.

1. Anbring kondomet over hovedet på den erigerede penis, sådan at logoet på vingerne vender 
opad.
2. Skub begge vinger nedad med én eller to hænder, sådan at kondomet rulles så langt ud som 
muligt.
3. Fjern vingerne fra kondomet ved at dreje dem væk fra kroppen på det sted, hvor vingerne 
mødes. Nu er kondomet klart til brug.

Forsigtig: Hvis kondomet begynder at rulle opad under brug, skal du omgående rulle det ned igen. 
Hvis det falder af, skal du omgående stoppe og sætte et nyt kondom på.
Aftagning af kondomet: Hold kort efter ejakulationen, og mens penis stadigvæk er erigeret, fast 
i kondomet nederst på penis, og træk det forsigtigt af. Smid kondomet og vingerne i en affaldss-
pand efter brug. Smid det ikke i toilettet.

GB - SAFETY pRECAUTIONS
Read these precautions carefully. Also read the user instructions.

Use: When used correctly, condoms reduce the risk of contracting HIV (AIDS) and other sexually 
transmitted infections (STIs).
When used correctly, the wings will not break or damage the condom. We recommend only 
touching the wings to minimize the risk of damaging the condom.
Either party can apply the condom during foreplay, as long as the penis is fully erect. Be sure to 
apply the condom before there is any contact between the penis and the body of the partner to 
help prevent an unplanned pregnancy and/or an STI.

Safety instructions: The condom and the wings are intended for single use only. Use a new 
condom each time you perform a different sexual act. When engaging in anal sex, make sure you 
use plenty of lubrication. Use a water-based lubricant specifically designed for use with a condom. 
Never use an oil-based lubricant such as massage oil, baby oil or Vaseline, and be careful when 
using a diaphragm. These products could damage the condom. Some medications applied to the 
penis or vagina could also damage the condom.

The condom packaged in the wings satisfies all CE guidelines. If you notice any irritation after us-
ing a condom, this may indicate a latex allergy. Contact your doctor for medical advice. 

No contraceptive method offers 100% protection against pregnancy, HIV or sexually transmitted 
infections. If, for any reason, you are concerned that you or your partner may be pregnant or may 
have contracted an STI, contact your doctor immediately.

NL - VEILIGhEIDSVOORSChRIFTEN
Lees deze voorschriften aandachtig door. Lees ook de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Gebruik: Mits goed gebruikt helpen condooms het risico verminderen op overdracht van een HIV 
infectie (AIDS) en vele andere seksueel overdraagbare aandoeningen (SOA’s). 
De vleugels zullen bij normaal gebruik niet breken en het condoom niet beschadigen. Aangeraden 
wordt alleen de vleugels aan te raken. Hierdoor wordt de kans op beschadigingen aan het 
condoom geminimaliseerd. 
Het condoom kan door beide partners worden aangebracht tijdens het voorspel wanneer de 
penis helemaal stijf is. Vermijd elk contact tussen de penis en het lichaam van de partner voordat 
het condoom is aangebracht om zwangerschap en/of overdracht van SOA’s te voorkomen. 

Veiligheidsinstructies: Condoom en vleugels zijn voor eenmalig gebruik. Gebruik een nieuw 
condoom wanneer u wisselt tussen verschillende seksuele handelingen. Gebruik bij anale seks 
extra veel glijmiddel. Gebruik glijmiddel op waterbasis, bedoeld voor gebruik met een condoom. 
Gebruik nooit glijmiddel op oliebasis zoals massageolie, babyolie, vaseline en let op met pes-
sariums. Deze producten kunnen het condoom aantasten. Ook sommige medicijnen die op de 
penis of vaginaal worden aangebracht kunnen het condoom aantasten. Vraag uw apotheker of 
huisarts om advies. 
Het condoom dat is voorverpakt in de vleugels voldoet aan alle CE richtlijnen. Heeft u last van 
irritaties door het gebruik van een condoom, dan bent u mogelijk allergisch voor latex. Vraag u 
arts om medisch advies.
Geen enkel voorbehoedsmiddel kan 100% bescherming bieden tegen zwangerschap, het HIV virus 
of seksueel overdraagbare aandoeningen. Wanneer u om welke reden dan ook bezorgd bent dat u 
of uw partner toch zwanger of geïnfecteerd is geraakt, raadpleeg zo snel mogelijk een arts.

DE - SIChERhEITSVORSChRIFTEN
Lesen Sie diese Informationen und lesen Sie auch die Gebrauchsanweisung.

Verwendung: Bei richtiger Anwendung tragen Kondome dazu bei, das Risiko einer HIV-Infektion 
(AIDS) und die Übertragung zahlreicher anderer ansteckender Geschlechts-krankheiten zu 
reduzieren. 
Die Flügel sollten bei normaler Anwendung nicht brechen und das Kondom nicht beschädigen. Es 
wird empfohlen, ausschließlich die Flügel anzufassen. Dadurch wird die Wahrscheinlichkeit, dass 
das Kondom beschädigt wird, auf ein Minimum reduziert. 
Das Kondom kann während des Vorspiels von beiden Partnern angebracht werden, wenn der Pe-
nis vollständig erigiert ist. Vermeiden Sie jeden Kontakt zwischen dem Penis und dem Körper des 
Partners, bevor das Kondom angelegt wurde, um eine Schwangerschaft und/oder die Übertragung 
von Geschlechts-krankheiten zu verhindern. 

Sicherheitshinweise: Das Kondom und die Flügel können nur einmal verwendet werden. Verges-
sen Sie nicht, auch das Kondom zu wechseln, wenn Sie zwischen verschiedenen Sexualpraktiken 
wechseln. Verwenden Sie für Analsex eine höhere Dosis Gleitmittel. Verwenden Sie Gleitmittel 
auf Wasserbasis, die für die Verwendung mit einem Kondom geeignet sind. Verwenden Sie keine 
Gleitmittel auf Ölbasis wie Massageöl, Babyöl oder Vaseline und lassen Sie bei Pessaren Vorsicht 
walten. Diese Produkte können das Kondom beschädigen. Auch manche Arzneimittel, die auf dem 
Penis oder vaginal aufgetragen werden, können das Kondom beschädigen. Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt 
oder Apotheker. 
Das in Flügeln vorverpackte Kondom erfüllt alle CE-Richtlinien. Treten bei der Verwendung 
Hautreizungen auf, sind Sie möglicherweise empfindlich oder allergisch gegen Latex. Lassen Sie 
sich von Ihrem Arzt beraten.
Kein Verhütungsmittel kann einen 100%igen Schutz vor Schwangerschaft und Infektionen garan-
tieren. Wenn Sie aus irgendeinem Grund befürchten, dass Sie oder Ihre Partnerin schwanger sind 
oder sich infiziert haben, wenden Sie sich so schnell wie möglich an einen Arzt.

FR - RÈGLES DE SÉCURITÉ
Lisez attentivement ces règles de sécurité. Avant utilisation, lisez les instructions sur l’intérieur. 

Utilisation: S’ils sont bien utilisés, les préservatifs aident à réduire le risque de transmission d’une 
infection HIV (SIDA), ainsi que de nombreuses autres maladies sexuellement transmissibles (MST). 
En cas d’utilisation normale, les ailes ne casseront pas et n’abîmeront pas le préservatif. Il est 
conseillé d’uniquement toucher les ailes. Les occasions d’abîmer le préservatif en seront réduites 
au minimum. 
Le préservatif peut être placé par les deux partenaires durant les préliminaires lorsque le pénis est 
tout à fait dur. Évitez tout contact entre le pénis et le corps du partenaire avant que le préservatif 
ne soit posé afin d’éviter une grossesse et/ou la transmission de MST. 

Instructions de sécurité: Le préservatif et les ailes sont à usage unique. Utiliser un nouveau 
préservatif à chaque nouvel acte sexuel différent. En cas de sexe anal, utiliser encore plus de 
lubrifiant. Utilisez un lubrifiant à base aqueuse, destiné à un usage avec préservatif. N’utilisez 
jamais de lubrifiant à base d’huile tel qu’une huile de massage, une huile pour bébé, de la vaseline 
et faites attention aux stérilets. Ces produits peuvent abîmer le préservatif. Certains médicaments 
appliqués sur le pénis et dans le vagin peuvent aussi attaquer le préservatif. Demandez conseil à 
votre pharmacien ou à votre médecin de famille. 
Le préservatif préemballé dans les ailes répond à toutes les directives CE. Si vous souffrez 
d’irritations en utilisant un préservatif, il est possible que vous soyez sensible ou allergique au 
latex. Demandez un avis médical à votre médecin.
Aucun contraceptif ne peut garantir une protection à 100% contre la grossesse, le virus HIV ou les 
maladies sexuellement transmissibles. Si pour l’une ou l’autre raison vous vous faites du souci car 
vous pensez que vous-même ou votre partenaire êtes enceinte ou infecté, consultez un médecin 
dès que possible.

ES - pRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Lea detenidamente estas precauciones. Lea también las instrucciones de uso.

Uso: Cuando se utilizan adecuadamente, los preservativos reducen el riesgo de contraer el VIH 
(SIDA) y otras infecciones de transmisión sexual (ITS).
Cuando se utilizan adecuadamente, las alas no romperán ni dañarán el preservativo. Recomenda-
mos que las alas solo se toquen para minimizar el riesgo de rotura del preservativo.
Ambas partes pueden colocar el preservativo durante la estimulación, siempre y cuando el 
pene se encuentre completamente erecto. Asegúrese de colocar el preservativo antes de que se 
produzca contacto entre el pene y el cuerpo de la pareja para ayudar a evitar un embarazo no 
deseado o una infección de transmisión sexual.

Instrucciones de seguridad: El preservativo y las alas están destinados para un solo uso. Utilice 
un nuevo preservativo cuando cambie de actividad sexual. En caso de sexo anal, utilice lubricante 
adicional. Utilice un lubricante a base de agua diseñado específicamente para utilizar con preserv-
ativos. No utilice lubricantes a base de aceite, como aceite de masaje, aceite de bebé o vaselina 
y tenga cuidado cuando se utiliza un diafragma. Estos productos podrían dañar el preservativo. 
Algunas medicinas aplicadas al pene o a la vagina también pueden dañar el preservativo. Póngase 
en contacto con su médico para solicitar asistencia médica.

El preservativo envasado en las alas cumple todas las directivas CE. Si sufre algún tipo de irritación 
después de utilizar un preservativo, esto podría ser una señal de alergia al látex. Póngase en 
contacto con su médico para solicitar asistencia médica. 

Ningún método anticonceptivo ofrece plena garantía de protección frente a embarazos, el SIDA 
o enfermedades de transmisión sexual. Si por cualquier razón sospecha que usted o su pareja 
pudiera estar embarazada o pudiera haber contraído una ETS, póngase inmediatamente en 
contacto con su médico.

IT - pRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
Leggere queste precauzioni con attenzione. Leggere inoltre le istruzioni d’uso.

Uso: Se usati correttamente, i preservativi riducono il rischio di contrarre HIV (AIDS) e altre infezi-
oni sessualmente trasmissibili.
Se usate correttamente, le alette non rompono, né danneggiano il preservativo. Consigliamo di 
toccare solo le alette per ridurre al minimo il rischio di danneggiare il preservativo.
Entrambi i partner possono applicare il preservativo durante i preliminari, a condizione che il 
pene sia totalmente eretto. Accertarsi di applicare il preservativo prima di qualsiasi contatto fra il 
pene e il corpo del partner, al fine di evitare gravidanze indesiderate e/o malattie sessualmente 
trasmissibili.

pACKAGE CONTENT

GB - Individually wrapped, ultra-thin condoms made of natural rubber latex with pre-packaged 
plastic wings. Transparent, lubricated and with reservoir tip. Nominal width: 56 mm. 100% 
electronically tested. For single use only. 
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

NL - Ultradunne condooms van natuurlijk rubber latex met voorverpakte kunststof vleugels, per 
stuk verpakt. Transparant, met glijmiddel en reservoir. Nominale breedte: 56 mm. Voor eenmalig 
gebruik. 100% electronisch getest. 
Bewaar op een koele droge plaats buiten invloed van direct zonlicht.

DE - Ultradünne Latexkondome aus natürlichem Gummi mit vorverpackten Kunststoffflügeln, 
einzeln verpackt.Transparent, mit Gleitmittel und Reservoir. Nominale Breite: 56 mm. 100% 
elektronisch geprüft. Für einmaligen Gebrauch. 
Bewahren Sie die Kondome an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung 
auf.

FR - Préservatifs super fins latex en caoutchouc naturel avec ailes plastiques préemballées, 
emballage individuel. Transparent, avec lubrifiant et réservoir. Largeur nomiale: 56 mm. Testé 
électroniquement à 100%. À usage unique. 
Conservez dans un endroit frais et sec, hors du rayonnement direct du soleil.

ES - Preservativos ultrafinos envasados individualmente, elaborados con látex de caucho natural 
y con alas de plástico preenvasadas. Transparentes, lubricados y con depósito en la punta. Ancho 
nominal: 56 mm. 100% probados electrónicamente. Para un solo uso. 
Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco alejado de la luz solar directa.

IT - Preservativi ultra-sottili, confezionati singolarmente, realizzati in lattice di gomma naturale 
con alette di plastica pre-confezionate. Trasparenti, lubrificati e con serbatoio sulla punta. 
Larghezza nominale: 56 mm. Testati elettronicamente al 100%. Monouso. 
Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta.

pT - Preservativos ultrafinos, com embalagem individual, feitos de látex natural com abas de 
plástico pré-embaladas. Transparentes, lubrificados e com depósito na ponta. Largura nominal: 56 
mm. 100% eletronicamente testado. Apenas para utilização única. 
Conserve em local fresco, seco e afastado da luz solar direta.

pL - Ultracienkie prezerwatywy z naturalnej gumy lateksowej, włożone w skrzydełka z tworzywa 
sztucznego, pakowane jednostkowo. Przezroczyste, ze środkiem nawilżającym i zbiorniczkiem. 
Szerokość nominalna: 56 mm Do jednorazowego użytku. W 100% testowane elektronicznie. 
Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu z dala od promieni słonecznych.

RU - Сверхтонкие презервативы в индивидуальной упаковке, изготовленные из 
натурального латекса, с пластмассовыми крылышками. Прозрачные, со смазкой и 
накопителем. Номинальная ширина: 56 мм. Прошли 100% электронное тестирование. 
Только для одноразового использования. 
Хранить в сухом прохладном месте. Не подвергать воздействию прямых солнечных 
лучей.

LT - Supakuoti po vieną ypač ploni prezervatyvai yra pagaminti iš natūralaus kaučiuko latekso.  
Prie kiekvieno pritvirtinti plastikiniai sparneliai. Permatomi, sutepti lubrikantu ir su rezervuaru. 
Plotis ties pagrindu: 56 mm. 100 proc. prezervatyvų  patikrinti elektroniniu būdu. Naudojami tik 
vieną kartą. 
Laikykite vėsioje, sausoje vietoje,  atokiau nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių.

LV - Atsevišķi iesaiņoti, sevišķi plāni prezervatīvi no dabīgās gumijas lateksa komplektācijā ar 
plastmasas spārniņiem. Caurspīdīgi, ar lubrikantu un ar rezervuāru. Standarta platums: 56 mm.  
100 proc. elektroniski pārbaudīti. Tikai vienreizējai lietošanai. 
Glabāt sausā un vēsā vietā un nepakļaut tiešai saules staru iedarbībai.
 
EE - Eraldi pakitud üliõhukesed naturaalsest latekskummist valmistatud kondoomid koos eelpa-
kitud plasttiibadega. Läbipaistvad, libestatud ja reservuaarotsaga. Nimilaius: 56 mm. 100 prots. 
elektrooniliselt testitud. Ainult ühekordseks kasutamiseks. 
Hoida jahedas ja kuivas kohas eemal otsesest päikesevalgusest.

NO - Individuelt innpakkede, ultratynne kondomer laget av naturlig gummilateks med forhånd-
spakkede plastvinger. Gjennomsiktig, smurt og med reservoartupp. Nominell bredde: 56 mm. 100 
% elektronisk testet. Kun til engangsbruk. 
Oppbevar på et kjølig, tørt sted vekke fra direkte sollys.

SE - Individuellt förpackade, ultratunna kondomer gjorda av naturlatex med förpaketerade 
plastvingar. Transparenta, med glidmedel och spermabehållare. Nominell bredd: 56 mm. 100 % 
elektroniskt testade. Endast för engångsbruk. 
Förvaras på sval, torr plats och aktas för direkt solljus.

FI - Yksittäispakatut, luonnonkumista valmistetut, erittäin ohuet kondomit, joissa on esiasetetut 
muoviset siivet. Läpinäkyvä ja liukastettu. Kärjessä säiliö.  Nimellinen leveys:  56 mm. 100 % 
elektronisesti testattu.  Vain yhteen käyttökertaan. 
Säilytä viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa, poissa suorasta auringonvalosta. 

DK - Individuelt indpakkede og ultratynde kondomer af naturgummi (latex) og medfølgende plas-
tikvinger. Gennemsigtige med glidcreme og reservoir. Nominel bredde: 56 mm. 100 % elektronisk 
afprøvet. Kun til engangsbrug.  
Opbevares et tørt og køligt sted, hvor de ikke udsættes for direkte sollys.

Istruzioni di sicurezza: Il preservativo e le alette sono stati formulati per essere monouso. Usare 
un nuovo preservativo quando si cambia tra atti sessuali diversi. Per il sesso anale usare molto 
lubrificante. Usare lubrificanti a base di acqua pensati nello specifico per l’uso con preservativi. 
Non usare mai lubrificanti a base oleosa quali ad esempio olio per massaggi, olio per bambini o 
Vaselina; inoltre, prestare attenzione quando si usa un diaframma. Questi prodotti potrebbero 
danneggiare il preservativo. Anche alcuni farmaci applicati sul pene o nella vagina potrebbero 
danneggiare il preservativo. Contattare il dottore per una consulenza medica.
Il preservativo confezionato nelle ali soddisfa tutte le linee guida CE. Se, in seguito all’uso del pre-
servativo, si notasse dell’irritazione, ciò potrebbe essere dovuto a un’allergia al lattice. Contattare 
il dottore per una consulenza medica. 
Nessun contraccettivo offre una protezione del 100% contro le gravidanze, l’HIV o le infezioni tr-
asmesse sessualmente. Se per qualsiasi motivo si sospetta una gravidanza propria o della propria 
partner o di aver contratto una ITS, contattare immediatamente un medico.

pT - pRECAUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
Leia cuidadosamente estas precauções. Leia também as instruções de utilização.

Utilização: Utilizados corretamente, os preservativos reduzem o risco de contrair o HIV (SIDA) e 
outras infeções sexualmente transmissíveis (IST).
Utilizados corretamente, as abas não rompem nem danificam o preservativo. Recomendamos 
que só toque nas abas para minimizar o risco de danificação do preservativo.
Qualquer uma das partes pode aplicar o preservativo durante os preliminares, desde que o pénis 
esteja completamente ereto. Coloque o preservativo antes de iniciar qualquer contacto sexual 
para ajudar a prevenir uma gravidez indesejada e/ou uma IST.

Instruções de segurança: O preservativo e as abas destinam-se a utilização única. Utilize um 
preservativo novo sempre que mudar de posição. Quando fizer sexo anal, certifique-se de que 
o ânus está bem lubrificado. Utilize um lubrificante à base de água especificamente concebido 
para utilização com um preservativo. Nunca utilize um lubrificante à base de óleo, como por 
exemplo óleo de massagem, óleo para bebé ou vaselina e tenha cuidado se utilizar um diafragma. 
Estes produtos podem danificar o preservativo. Alguns medicamentos aplicados no pénis ou na 
vagina também podem danificar o preservativo. Contacte o seu médico ou farmacêutico para 
aconselhamento.

Os preservativos empacotados na Wingman estão em conformidade com todas as diretrizes da 
UE. Contacte o seu médico se constatar a existência de alguma irritação cutânea depois de utilizar 
um preservativo, o que poderá indicar uma alergia ao látex. 

Não há nenhum método contracetivo que ofereça uma proteção 100% contra a gravidez, o HIV 
ou infeções sexualmente transmissíveis. Se, por algum motivo estiver preocupado com o facto de 
você ou a sua companheira estar grávida ou de ter contraído uma infeção sexualmente transmis-
sível (IST), contacte o seu médico imediatamente.

pL - ZASADY BEZpIECZEŃSTWA
Uważnie przeczytaj zasady bezpieczeństwa. Przeczytaj także instrukcję użycia.

Użycie: Jeżeli prezerwatywy są właściwie używane, pomagają zmniejszyć ryzyko zakażenia 
wirusem HIV (AIDS) oraz wieloma innymi chorobami przenoszonymi drogą płciową (STD). 
Przy normalnym stosowaniu skrzydełka nie łamią się i nie uszkadzają prezerwatywy. Zaleca się, 
aby dotykać wyłącznie skrzydełek. W ten sposób szansa uszkodzenia prezerwatywy jest zmnie-
jszona do minimum. 
Każde z partnerów może w czasie gry wstępnej założyć prezerwatywę na penis w stanie wzwodu. 
Przed założeniem prezerwatywy należy unikać wszelkiej styczności penisa z ciałem partnera, aby 
zabezpieczyć się przed ciążą i/lub zakażeniem chorobami przenoszonymi drogą płciową. 

Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa: Prezerwatywa i skrzydełka służą do jednorazowego użytku. Jeśli 
zmieniasz rodzaj seksu, użyj nowej prezerwatywy. Do seksu analnego używaj bardzo dużo 
środka nawilżającego. Używaj środka nawilżającego na bazie wody, przeznaczonego do użytku 
z prezerwatywą. Nigdy nie używaj środków nawilżających na bazie oleju, takich jak olejek do 
masażu, olejek dla niemowląt ani wazelina oraz uważaj przy krążkach macicznych. Produkty te 
mogą bowiem uszkodzić prezerwatywę. Także niektóre leki aplikowane na narządy płciowe mogą 
uszkodzić prezerwatywę. Zasięgnij porady farmaceuty albo lekarza. 
Prezerwatywa, która jest włożona w skrzydełka, spełnia wszystkie normy CE. Podrażnienia na 
skutek użycia prezerwatywy mogą oznaczać uczulenie na lateks. Zasięgnij porady lekarza.
Żaden środek antykoncepcyjny nie zapewnia 100% ochrony przed ciążą, wirusem HIV ani 
chorobami przenoszonymi drogą płciową. W przypadku jakiejkolwiek obawy co do ewentualnej 
ciąży albo zakażenia jak najszybciej skontaktuj się z lekarzem.

RU - МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ
Внимательно прочтите следующие меры предосторожности, а также инструкцию по 
применению.

Использование: При правильном использовании презервативы снижают риск заболевания 
ВИЧ (СПИДом) и другими венерическими заболеваниями.
При правильном использовании крылышки не могут сломаться или порвать презерватив. 
Мы рекомендуем прикасаться только к крылышкам, чтобы свести к минимуму риск разрыва 
презерватива.
Любой из партнеров может надеть презерватив во время прелюдии после наступления 
эрекции. Очень важно надеть презерватив до контакта полового члена с телом партнера, 
чтобы предотвратить нежелательную беременность и венерические заболевания.

Техника безопасности: Презерватив и крылышки предназначены только для одноразового 
использования. Каждый раз при переходе от одного вида секса к другому, используйте 
новый презерватив. При анальном сексе используйте большое количество лубриканта. 
Используйте смазку на водной основе, специально предназначенную для применения 
вместе с презервативами. Никогда не используйте для этих целей средства на масляной 
основе, такие как массажное, детское масло или вазелин, и будьте осторожны при 
использовании диафрагмы, так как это может стать причиной разрыва презерватива. 
Некоторые медикаменты, нанесенные на половой член или влагалище, также могут 
привести к разрыву презерватива.Обратитесь за советом к врачу.

Презервативы с крылышками соответствуют всем требованиям директив ЕС. Появление 
раздражения при использовании презерватива может быть симптомом аллергии на латекс. 
Обратитесь за советом к врачу.

Ни один метод контрацепции не дает 100% гарантии защиты от беременности, ВИЧ и других 
заболеваний, передающихся половым путем. Если по какой-либо причине вы беспокоитесь, 
что наступила беременность или ваш партнер заразился заболеванием, передающимся 
половым путем, срочно обратитесь к врачу.

LT - ATSARGUMO pRIEMONĖS
Atidžiai perskaitykite šią informaciją apie atsargumo priemones ir naudojimo instrukciją. 

Naudojimas: jei prezervatyvai naudojami taisyklingai, jie sumažina pavojų užsikrėsti ŽIV (AIDS) ir 
kitomis lytiškai plintančiomis infekcijomis (LPI).
Taisyklingai naudojami sparneliai nesulūš ir nepažeis prezervatyvo. Sparnelius reiktų laikyti 
švelniai, kad pavojus pažeisti prezervatyvą būtų kuo mažesnis.Prezervatyvą gali užmauti bet kuris 
iš partnerių, kai tik varpa visiškai sustandėja. 
Norėdami apsisaugoti nuo neplanuoto nėštumo ir/ar LPI, prezervatyvą būtinai užmaukite varpai 
dar neprisilietus prie partnerio kūno.

Saugos nurodymai: prezervatyvas ir sparneliai skirti naudoti tik vieną kartą. Kitam lytiniam aktui 
imkite naują prezervatyvą. Kai užsiimate analiniu seksu, būtinai naudokite didelį lubrikanto kiekį.
Naudokite vandens pagrindo lubrikantą, specialiai skirtą naudoti su prezervatyvu. Vietoj lubri-
kanto niekada nenaudokite aliejinės priemonės, pavyzdžiui, masažo aliejaus, kūdikių aliejaus ar 
vazelino, ir būkite atsargūs naudodami diafragmą. Šie produktai gali pažeisti prezervatyvą. Jį gali 
pažeisti ir kai kurie vaistiniai preparatai, kuriais tepama varpa ar makštis. Kreipkitės patarimo į 
vaistininką ar gydytoją.
Prezervatyvai su pritaisytais sparneliais atitinka visas EB taisykles. Jei pasinaudoję prezervatyvu 
pajuntate dirginimą, tai gali būti alerginė reakcija lateksui. Kreipkitės patarimo į gydytoją.
Nė vienas kontraceptinis metodas neapsaugo 100 proc. nuo nėštumo, ŽIV arba lytiškai plintančių 
infekcijų. Jei dėl kokios nors priežasties nerimaujate, kad jūs ar jūsų partnerė gali būti nėščia arba 
užsikrėtė LPI, nedelsdami kreipkitės į gydytoją.

LV - DROŠĪBAS pASĀKUMI 

Uzmanīgi iepazīstieties ar šiem pasākumiem UN lietošanas instrukciju.

Lietošana: Ja prezervatīvi tiek lietoti pareizi, tie samazina HIV (AIDS) un citu seksuāli transmisīvo 
slimību (STS) iegūšanas risku.

Pareizas lietošanas gadījumā spārniņi nenolūzīs un nesabojās prezervatīvu. Spārniņus vajadzētu 
turēt uzmanīgi, lai samazinātu prezervatīva sabojāšanas risku.

Prezervatīvu var uzvilkt jebkurš no partneriem, pēc dzimumlocekļa pilnas erekcijas sasniegšanas. 
Prezervatīvs ir jāuzvelk pirms jebkādas saskares starp dzimumlocekli un partnera ķermeni, lai 
izvairītos no neplānotas grūtniecības un/vai STS.

Drošības norādījumi: Prezervatīvs un spārniņi ir paredzēti tikai vienreizējai lietošanai. Katram dzi-
mumaktam lietojiet jaunu prezervatīvu. Nodarbojoties ar anālo seksu, bagātīgi lietojiet lubrikantu.

Lietojiet lubrikantu uz ūdens bāzes, kas ir īpaši paredzēts lietošanai ar prezervatīvu. Nekad 
nelietojiet lubrikantu uz eļļas bāzes, piemēram, masāžas eļļu, bērnu eļļu vai vazelīnu, un ievērojiet 
piesardzību, ja lietojat diafragmu. Šie produkti var sabojāt prezervatīvu. Arī atsevišķi ārstniecības 
līdzekļi, ja ar tiem ir apstrādāts dzimumloceklis vai vagīna, var sabojāt prezervatīvu. Konsultējieties 
ar savu farmaceitu vai ārstu.

Prezervatīvs komplektācijā ar spārniņiem atbilst visām CE vadlīnijām. Ja pēc prezervatīva 
lietošanas jums rodas jebkāds iekaisums, tas var būt saistīts ar alerģiju pret lateksu. Konsultējieties 
ar savu ārstu.

Neviena kontracepcijas metode nenodrošina 100 proc. aizsardzību pret grūtniecību, HIV vai 
seksuāli transmisīvām slimībām. Ja jebkādu iemeslu dēļ jums rodas aizdomas, ka jums vai jūsu 
partnerim ir iestājusies grūtniecība vai ir novērojamas STS pazīmes, nekavējoties sazinieties ar 
ārstu.

EE - OHUTUSMEETMED
Lugege allpool olevaid ettevaatusabinõusid ning kasutusjuhiseid hoolikalt läbi.

Kasutamine: Õigel kasutamisel vähendavad kondoomid HIV-i (AIDS-i) ja teistesse sugulisel teel 
levivatesse nakkustesse nakatumise ohtu.
Õigel kasutamisel ei lõhu ega kahjusta tiivad kondoomi. Soovitame kondoomi kahjustamise ohu 
vähendamiseks hoda pehmelt ainult tiibasid.
Kondoomi võib paigaldada kumbki osaline, selleks peab peenis olema erigeerunud. Planeerimata 
raseduse ja/või sugulisel teel leviva nakkuse vältimiseks paigldage kondoom kindlasti enne igasug-
ust kontakti peenise ja partneri keha vahel.

Ohutusjuhised: Kondoom ja tiivad on mõeldud ainult ühekordseks kasutamiseks. Kasutage iga 
uue suguakti teostamisel uut kondoomi. Anaalseksi korral kasutage kindlasti suuremat lubrikandi 
kogust.
Kasutage spetsiaalselt kondoomiga kasutamiseks loodud veepõhist lubrikanti. Lubrikandi asemel 
ärge kunagi kasutahe õlipõhist libestit, nagu massaažiõli, beebiõli või vaseliin, ning olge diafragma 
kasutamisel ettevaatlik. Need tooted võivad kondoomi kahjustada. Samuti võivad kondoomi 
kahjustada mõned peenisele või vagiinale kantud ravimid. Nõu saamiseks pöörduge oma apteekri 
või arsti poole.
Tiibadega kondoomid vastavad kõigile CE juhistele. Kui märkate pärast kondoomi kasutamist 
mingisugust ärritust, võib see olla lateksiallergia tundemärgiks. Pöörduge nõu saamiseks oma 
arsti poole.
Ükski rasedusvastane meetod ei paku 100 prots. kaitset raseduse, HIV ega sugulisel teel levivate 
nakkuste eest. Kui kahtlustate mingil põhjusel, et teie või teie partner on rase või nakatunud 
sugulisel teel levivasse nakkusesse, pöörduge kohe oma arsti poole.

NO - SIKKERhETSREGLER
Les disse forholdsreglene nøye. Les også bruksanvisningen.

Bruk: Kondomer reduserer risikoen for HIV (AIDS) og andre seksuelt overførbare sykdommer, hvis 
brukt på riktig vis. 
Vingene vil ikke bryte eller skade kondomet når det brukes på riktig vis. Det anbefales å kun 
berøre vingene for å minimere risikoen for å skade kondomet. 
Begge parter kan ta på kondomet under forspill, så lenge penis er fullstendig erigert. Sørg for 
å bruke kondomet før det oppstår kontakt mellom penis og kroppen til partneren for å hindre 
uønsket graviditet og/eller en seksuelt overførbar sykdom.

Sikkerhetsanvisninger: Kondomet og vingene er ment for engangsbruk. Bruk en ny kondom når 
du bytter mellom ulike seksuelle aktiviteter. Bruk masse ekstra glidemiddel dersom du skal ha 
analsex. Bruk et vannbasert glidemiddel spesielt utviklet for bruk med et kondom. Bruk aldri et 
oljebasert glidemiddel som massasjeolje, babyolje eller vaselin, og vær forsiktig når du bruker et 
pessar. Disse produktene kan skade kondomet. Noen legemidler som brukes på penis eller vagina 
kan også skade kondomet. Kontakt lege for å få medisinske råd.

Kondomet, som er pakket i vingene, oppfyller alle EU-retningslinjene. Hvis du merker noen 
irritasjon etter å ha brukt et kondom, kan dette tyde på en lateksallergi. Kontakt lege for å få 
medisinske råd. 

Ingen prevensjonsmetode gir 100 % beskyttelse mot graviditet, HIV og seksuelt overførbare infek-
sjoner. Dersom du av en eller annen grunn er bekymret for at du eller partneren kan være gravid 
eller kan ha fått en seksuelt overført sykdom, må du kontakte lege umiddelbart.

SE - SÄKERhETSFÖRESKRIFTER
Läs säkerhetsföreskrifterna noga. Läs också användarinstruktionerna.

Användning: Kondomer som används på rätt sätt minskar risken för att smittas av HIV (AIDS) och 
andra sexuellt överförbara sjukdomar (STI).
När kondomen används på rätt sätt går vingarna inte sönder och skadar inte heller kondomen. Vi 
rekommenderar att du tar i vingarna varsamt för att minska risken att skada kondomen.
Antingen du eller din partner kan trä på kondomen under förspelet, så länge penisen är helt erig-
erad. Trä på kondomen innan det förekommit någon kontakt mellan penis och partnerns kropp för 
att förhindra oönskad graviditet och/eller STI.

Säkerhetsanvisningar: Kondomen och vingarna är enbart avsedda för engångsbruk. Använd en ny 
kondom varje gång du växlar sexuell handling. Använd extra mycket glidmedel vid analsex.

Använd ett vattenbaserat glidmedel specifikt avsett för användning med kondom. Använd aldrig 
ett oljebaserat glidmedel som massageolja, babyolja eller vaselin och var försiktig vid användnin-
gen av pessar. Dessa produkter kan skada kondomen. Vissa läkemedel som appliceras på penis 
eller vagina kan också skada kondomen. Kontakta din läkare för råd. 

Kondomen som är förpackad i vingarna uppfyller alla CE riktlinjer. Om du upplever irritation efter 
att ha använt en kondom så kan det tyda på latexallergi. Kontakta din läkare för råd. 

Inget preventivmedel ger 100%-igt skydd mot graviditet, HIV eller sexuellt överförda infektioner. 
Om du av någon anledning oroar dig för att du eller din partner är gravid eller lider av en köns-
sjukdom, kontakta din läkare omedelbart.

FI - VAROTOIMET 
Lue nämä varoitukset huolellisesti.  Lue myös käyttöohjeet. 

Käyttö: Oikein käytettynä kondomit vähentävät HI-viruksen (AIDS) ja muiden sukupuoliteitse 
tarttuvien tautien tartuntariskiä. 
Oikein käytettynä siivet eivät rikkoudu tai vahingoita kondomia.  Suosittelemme koskettamaan 
pelkästään siipiä, jotta kondomin vaurioitumisen riski olisi mahdollisimman pieni.
Kumpi tahansa osapuoli voi asettaa kondomin paikalleen esileikin aikana, kunhan penis on täysin 
erektiossa. Muista asettaa kondomi ennen ensimmäistäkään kontaktia peniksen ja kumppanin 
kehon välillä estääksesi ei-toivotun raskauden ja/tai sukupuolitaudin.

Turvallisuusohjeet: Kondomi ja siivet ovat kertakäyttöisiä. Käytä uutta kondomia, jos vaihdat 
eri yhdyntätapojen välillä. Käytä anaaliyhdynnässä runsaasti liukuvoidetta. Käytä vesiliukoista 
liukastetta, joka on erityisesti tarkoitettu kondomin kanssa käytettäväksi. Älä koskaan käytä 
öljypohjaisia liukasteita, kuten hierontaöljyä,vauvaöljyä tai vaseliinia, ja ole varovainen jos käytät 
pessaaria.  Nämä tuotteet voivat vahingoittaa kondomia. Tietyt penikseen tai vaginaan asetettavat 
lääkkeet voivat myös vahingoittaa kondomia. Kysy neuvoa lääkäriltä.

Siivissä olevat kondomit täyttävät kaikki CE-merkinnän vaatimukset. Jos huomaat kondomin 
käytön jälkeen ihoärsytystä, saattaa se olla osoitus lateksiallergiasta. Ota yhteys lääkäriin hoito-
ohjeiden saamiseksi. 

Mikään ehkäisyväline ei estä 100 % varmuudella raskautta, HIV-tartuntaa tai sukupuoliteitse 
tarttuvaa tautia. Jos jostain syystä epäilet sinun tai partnerisi tulleen raskaaksi tai saaneen sukupu-
olitautitartunnan, ota välittömästi yhteys lääkäriin.

DK - SIKKERhEDSANVISNINGER
Læs disse anvisninger grundigt igennem. Læs også brugervejledningen.

Brug: Når de bruges korrekt, nedsætter kondomer risikoen for at blive smittet med HIV (AIDS) og 
andre seksuelt overførte sygdomme (kønssygdomme).
Når de bruges korrekt, går vingerne ikke i stykker og beskadiger ikke kondomet. Vi anbefaler, at du 
kun berører vingerne for at mindske risikoen for beskadigelse af kondomet.
Begge parter kan sætte kondomet på under forspillet, under forudsætning af at penis er fuldt 
erigeret. Sørg for at sætte kondomet på, inden penis kommer i kontakt med partnerens krop, 
således at uønsket graviditet og/eller seksuelt overførte sygdomme forebygges.

Sikkerhedshenvisninger: Kondomet og vingerne er kun til engangsbrug. Brug et nyt kondom 
ved skift mellem forskellige former for samleje. Brug ekstra glidcreme ved analt samleje. Brug 
vandbaseret glidcreme, som er specialfremstillet til brug med kondomer. Brug aldrig oliebaseret 
glidcreme, såsom massageolie, babyolie eller vaseline, og vær forsigtig ved brug af pessar. Denne 
type produkter kan beskadige kondomet. Nogle former for lægemidler, som anvendes på penis og 
vagina kan ligeledes beskadige kondomet. Spørg en læge til råd. 

Kondomet, som er pakket ind i vingerne, er i overensstemmelse med alle CE-bestemmelser. Hvis 
du bemærker irritation efter brug af et kondom, kan det være tegn på en latexallergi. Spørg en 
læge til råd. 

Ingen præventionsmetoder beskytter 100 % mod graviditet, HIV eller seksult overførte syg-
domme. I tilfælde af at du er bekymret for, at du eller din partner måske er gravid eller er blevet 
inficeret med en kønssygdom, skal du omgående opsøge en læge.
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